data analyzed using charts, graphs, and measures of 

central tendency to summarize and interpret 

respondents’ views effectively. 

Population of the Study 

According to Macrotrends (2024), the current 

population of Abuja is estimated at approximately 

3,840,000 (three million, eight hundred and forty 

thousand). A representative sample was drawn from 

this population, and the research instruments were 

administered primarily to legally recognized 

landowners, as well as staff of land administration 

ministries and agencies within the Federal Capital